## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT PUDUCHERRY DISTRICT e-GOVERNANCE SOCIETY

\*\*\*\*

No.9250/DRDM/PDeGS/2016/URBAN CSC

Dt: 12/02/2020

## ORDER

Sub: PDeGS - Issuance of Cancellation Order to the VLEs - Reg.

Ref.

- (1) PeGS-Lr. No.27/PeGS/CSC/2012-13/1687, dated: 08/02/2013.
- (2) PeGS-Lr. No.280(2)/PeGS/CSC(22)/2016-17/652, dated: 14/02/2017
- (3) PeGS-Lr. No.280(2)/PeGS/CSC(22)/2016-17/97, dated: 10/05/2017.
- (4) PeGS-Lr. No.280(2)/PeGS/CSC(22)/2016-17/489, dated: 06/11/2017
- (5) SOP for CSC "CSC Management, Operations and Monitoring" of PeGS dated March 2017.

\*\*\*\*

Attention is invited to the orders cited under reference, wherein the Village Level Entrepreneurs (VLEs) were accorded final approval by PeGS for delivery of services through Puduvai Sevai Portal.

2. However, it is observed that the list of CSCs mentioned below have not operating CSC / no transactions have been delivered through Puduvai Portal for more than 4 Months.

Sl No.	VLE Name	Ward / Gram Panchayat
1	Kalaivani C	Muthialpet East Ward
2	Nadarajan S	Solainagar Ward
3	Arokiasamy	Muthialpet West Ward
4	Vasanthi P	Pillaithottam Ward
5	Sasireka S	Brindavanam Ward
6	Rajeetha R	Bahour East Gram Panchayat

3. As per Standard Operating Procedure (i.e.) **O.** "If the CSC is found inoperative for more than 3 months, the license will be cancelled without any prior notification". Accordingly, the list of CSCs specified are hereby cancelled with immediate effect. No further request will be considered.

//BY ORDER OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR-CUM-CHAIRMAN (PDeGS)//

(P. MUTHU MEENA) SPECIAL OFFICER-cum-MEMBER SECRETARY (PDeGS)

Muthu Hemaa

5/7

To

- 1. Kalaivani C, No.39, Salai Theru, Muthialpet, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 2. Nadarajan S, No.61, Kurunji Street, Solai Nagar, Muthialpet, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 3. Arokiasamy. No.28, Perumal Koil Street, Muthialpet, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 4. Vasanthi P, No.183, Thiruvalluvar Salai, Pillai Thottam, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 5. Sasireka S, No.93, Sithankudi Main Road, Brindavanam, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 6. Rajeetha R, No.53, North Street, Bahour, Puducherry (through e-mail).

## Copy to:

- $1. \ \ The \ Director \ (IT)-cum-Convenor \ (PeGS), \ Puducherry.$
- 2. The Director, LAD, Puducherry.
- 3. The SIO, NIC, Chief Secretariat.
- 4. The State Head Operations (CSC-SPV) (through e-mail).
- 5. The Senior Executive (CSC-SPV) (through e-mail).
- 6. The State Project Manager, PeGS, Puducherry (through e-mail).
- 7. The Commissioner, Bahour Commune Panchayat.
- The Web Manager, O/o the District Collector, Puducherry (to upload the order in our Website).